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Qualifying Presented by Zuber & Gardner CPAs

Group 2 Nelson Ledges Road Course 2 miles - Garrettsville, OH
Sat Race Grid Oct. 26 - 27, 2024 Sanction # 24-R-61803
Split Grid Group 2 Classes: SM,SMX,SR,SRF,SRF3

Ovr Cls Car

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Time MPH Memb. # Make Model Sponsor

1 1 81 SRF3 Mark Fickenscher - Painesville,OH - MVR 1:13.443 98.035 67070 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Fick's Fiberglass

2 2 32 SRF3 Nick Doinoff - North Lima,OH - MVR 1:14.968 96.041 290007_1 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Dd4hire.com

3 1 36 SRF Alex Jensen - Centerburg,OH - OVR 1:16.135 94.569 150226_4 Spec Racer Ford

4 2 78 SRF Brian Post - Medina,OH - NEO 1:16.755 93.805 281933 Spec Racer Ford Zande Dog Gear

5 3 45 SRF Parker Willis - Mansfield,OH - OVR 1:19.721 90.315 736817 Spec Racer Ford

6 3 16 SRF3 Erika Scheible - San Francisco,CA - OVR 1:21.765 88.057 742446 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Alliance Auto

7 1 34 SR Steve Ives - Durand,MI - DET 1:24.279 85.431 384984 Sports Racer pearly greats Jewelry

8 1 13 SMX Chase McIntyre - Akron,OH - NEO 1:14.129 97.128 645171 Mazda MX-5 Kryderacing

9 1 57 SM Brian Vondran - Youngstown,OH - NEO 1:17.163 93.309 262862 Mazda Miata Thanks Erin!

10 2 4 SM Erik Weyls - Valley City,OH - NEO 1:17.687 92.680 489526 Mazda Miata 4 Brothers Racing

11 3 7 SM David Ciufo - Livonia,NY - FLR 1:17.819 92.522 148770_1 Mazda Miata Emerson Oil Co

12 4 73 SM Bob MacDonald - Hinckley,OH - NEO 1:17.860 92.474 137865_1 Mazda Miata Impact Communications, Kryderacing, Carbotech

13 5 190 SM Keye Daus - Chagrin Falls,OH - NEO 1:19.226 90.879 707614 Mazda Miata

14 6 42 SM Matthew Bican - North Ridgeville,OH - NEO 1:19.591 90.462 548041 Mazda Miata

15 7 85 SM Michael Belopotosky - Uniontown,OH - MVR 1:19.824 90.198 498189 Mazda Miata Kryderacing / Federated Auto

16 8 79 SM Colin Wilson - Wadsworth,OH - NEO 1:19.948 90.059 664476 Mazda Miata Collision pros

17 9 37 SM Gregory Alley - Uniontown,OH - MVR 1:21.018 88.869 347340 Mazda Miata Alley's Landscaping

18 10 84 SM Dan Harding - Dover,OH - NEO 1:22.453 87.322 338744 Mazda Miata hardings park cycle canton oh

19 11 70 SM Miranda Mclaughlin - Pittsburgh,PA - STC 1:31.021 79.103 722460 Mazda Miata

* - time greater than 120% of fastest in class - must obtain Chief Steward permission to race

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick & Alex Vondan

Prov. Time Posted: 10:00 AM

Official Time Posted: 10:35 AM

Signed:
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Sat Race Presented by Zuber & Gardner CPAs

Group 2 Nelson Ledges Road Course 2 miles - Garrettsville, OH
12 Laps/20 Min Oct. 26 - 27, 2024 Sanction # 24-R-61803

Group 2 Classes: SM,SMX,SR,SRF,SRF3

Ovr Class Car Best

Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Laps Time Margin Mem. # Make Model Sponsor

1 T 1 SRF3 81 Mark Fickenscher - Painesville,OH - MVR 12 1:13.153 67070 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Fick's Fiberglass

2 T 2 SRF3 32 Nick Doinoff - North Lima,OH - MVR 12 1:14.344 0:08.837 290007_1 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Dd4hire.com

3 T 1 SRF 78 Brian Post - Medina,OH - NEO 12 1:16.596 0:36.796 281933 Spec Racer Ford Zande Dog Gear

4 T 2 SRF 36 Alex Jensen - Centerburg,OH - OVR 12 1:16.712 0:36.998 150226_4 Spec Racer Ford

5 T 1 SM 57 Brian Vondran - Youngstown,OH - NEO 12 1:16.777 0:55.759 262862 Mazda Miata Thanks Erin!

6 T 2 SM 7 David Ciufo - Livonia,NY - FLR 12 1:19.046 1:12.268 148770_1 Mazda Miata Emerson Oil Co

7 T 3 SM 73 Bob MacDonald - Hinckley,OH - NEO 12 1:19.053 1:12.749 137865_1 Mazda Miata Impact Communications, Kryderacing, Carbotech

8 4 SM 42 Matthew Bican - North Ridgeville,OH - NEO 12 1:19.033 1:13.013 548041 Mazda Miata

9 5 SM 85 Michael Belopotosky - Uniontown,OH - MVR 11 1:19.372 1 laps 498189 Mazda Miata Kryderacing / Federated Auto

10 3 SRF 45 Parker Willis - Mansfield,OH - OVR 11 1:19.245 0:09.669 736817 Spec Racer Ford

11 6 SM 79 Colin Wilson - Wadsworth,OH - NEO 11 1:18.728 0:09.970 664476 Mazda Miata Collision pros

12 7 SM 37 Gregory Alley - Uniontown,OH - MVR 11 1:21.219 0:17.988 347340 Mazda Miata Alley's Landscaping

13 8 SM 190 Keye Daus - Chagrin Falls,OH - NEO 11 1:18.952 0:24.894 707614 Mazda Miata

14 3 SRF3 16 Erika Scheible - San Francisco,CA - OVR 11 1:21.876 0:39.474 742446 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Alliance Auto

15 T 1 SR 34 Steve Ives - Durand,MI - DET 11 1:24.118 0:54.646 384984 Sports Racer pearly greats Jewelry

16 9 SM 70 Miranda Mclaughlin - Pittsburgh,PA - STC 11 1:23.470 1:05.508 722460 Mazda Miata

17 10 SM 84 Dan Harding - Dover,OH - NEO # 6 1:22.620 6 laps 338744 Mazda Miata hardings park cycle canton oh

18 T 1 SMX 13 Chase McIntyre - Akron,OH - NEO # 6 * 1:14.961 0:38.937 645171 Mazda MX-5 Kryderacing

DNF SM 4 Erik Weyls - Valley City,OH - NEO # 1 1:58.373 11 laps 489526 Mazda Miata 4 Brothers Racing

T - Trophy

Time of Day Start: 11:30 AM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters/Finishers: 19 / 18 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 14:52.309 Lap Leaders

Average Race Speed: 96.827 mph #81 laps 1-12

Length of Race: 24.0 miles

Margin of Victory: 0:08.837

Fastest Race Lap: 1:13.153 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick & Alex Vondan

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 98.424 mph Prov. Time Posted: 12:00 PM

Official Time Posted: 2:10 PM

Signed:
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Qualifying Presented by Zuber & Gardner CPAs

Group 2 Nelson Ledges Road Course 2 miles - Garrettsville, OH
Sun Race Grid Oct. 26 - 27, 2024 Sanction # 24-R-61803
Split Grid Group 2 Classes: SM,SMX,SR,SRF,SRF3

Ovr Cls Car

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Time MPH Memb. # Make Model Sponsor

1 1 32 SRF3 Nick Doinoff - North Lima,OH - MVR 1:16.540 94.068 290007_1 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Dd4hire.com

2 2 81 SRF3 Mark Fickenscher - Painesville,OH - MVR 1:16.632 93.956 67070 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Fick's Fiberglass

3 1 45 SRF Parker Willis - Mansfield,OH - OVR 1:20.217 89.757 736817 Spec Racer Ford

4 2 78 SRF Brian Post - Medina,OH - NEO 1:20.831 89.075 281933 Spec Racer Ford Zande Dog Gear

5 3 36 SRF Alex Jensen - Centerburg,OH - OVR 1:25.089 84.617 150226_4 Spec Racer Ford

6 1 34 SR Steve Ives - Durand,MI - DET 1:34.549 76.151 384984 Sports Racer pearly greats Jewelry

7 3 16 SRF3 Erika Scheible - San Francisco,CA - OVR % 1:36.991 74.234 742446 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Alliance Auto

8 1 21 SMX Kamden Hibbitt - Galena,OH - OVR 1:13.778 97.590 718794 Mazda MX-5 Hibbitt Motorsports

9 1 03 SM Chase McIntyre - Akron,OH - NEO 1:18.760 91.417 645171 Mazda Miata Kryderacing

10 2 7 SM David Ciufo - Livonia,NY - FLR 1:18.992 91.148 148770_1 Mazda Miata Emerson Oil Co

11 3 73 SM Bob MacDonald - Hinckley,OH - NEO 1:19.117 91.004 137865_1 Mazda Miata Impact Communications, Kryderacing, Carbotech

12 4 57 SM Brian Vondran - Youngstown,OH - NEO 1:19.242 90.861 262862 Mazda Miata Thanks Erin!

13 5 79 SM Colin Wilson - Wadsworth,OH - NEO 1:20.907 88.991 664476 Mazda Miata Collision pros

14 6 42 SM Matthew Bican - North Ridgeville,OH - NEO 1:20.946 88.948 548041 Mazda Miata

15 7 190 SM Keye Daus - Chagrin Falls,OH - NEO 1:21.025 88.861 707614 Mazda Miata

16 8 4 SM Erik Weyls - Valley City,OH - NEO 1:21.193 88.678 489526 Mazda Miata 4 Brothers Racing

17 9 85 SM Michael Belopotosky - Uniontown,OH - MVR 1:21.890 87.923 498189 Mazda Miata Kryderacing / Federated Auto

18 10 84 SM Dan Harding - Dover,OH - NEO 1:23.629 86.095 338744 Mazda Miata hardings park cycle canton oh

19 11 70 SM Miranda Mclaughlin - Pittsburgh,PA - STC 1:29.403 80.534 722460 Mazda Miata

% - time greater than 120% of fastest in class - must obtain Chief Steward permission to race

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick & Alex Vondan

Prov. Time Posted: 9:35 AM

Official Time Posted: 10:15 AM

Signed:
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Sun Race Presented by Zuber & Gardner CPAs

Group 2 Nelson Ledges Road Course 2 miles - Garrettsville, OH
12 Laps/20 Min Oct. 26 - 27, 2024 Sanction # 24-R-61803

Group 2 Classes: SM,SMX,SR,SRF,SRF3

Ovr Class Car Best

Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Laps Time Margin Mem. # Make Model Sponsor

1 T 1 SRF3 81 Mark Fickenscher - Painesville,OH - MVR 12 1:12.538 67070 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Fick's Fiberglass

2 T 2 SRF3 32 Nick Doinoff - North Lima,OH - MVR 12 1:15.198 0:24.313 290007_1 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Dd4hire.com

3 T 1 SMX 21 Kamden Hibbitt - Galena,OH - OVR 12 * 1:13.519 0:31.374 718794 Mazda MX-5 Hibbitt Motorsports

4 T 1 SRF 78 Brian Post - Medina,OH - NEO 12 1:16.249 0:39.959 281933 Spec Racer Ford Zande Dog Gear

5 T 2 SRF 45 Parker Willis - Mansfield,OH - OVR 12 1:17.263 0:50.807 736817 Spec Racer Ford

6 T 1 SM 03 Chase McIntyre - Akron,OH - NEO 12 1:16.672 1:08.820 645171 Mazda Miata Kryderacing

7 T 2 SM 57 Brian Vondran - Youngstown,OH - NEO 12 1:16.666 1:08.851 262862 Mazda Miata Thanks Erin!

8 T 3 SM 7 David Ciufo - Livonia,NY - FLR 11 1:18.427 1 laps 148770_1 Mazda Miata Emerson Oil Co

9 4 SM 42 Matthew Bican - North Ridgeville,OH - NEO 11 1:18.505 0:00.317 548041 Mazda Miata

10 3 SRF 36 Alex Jensen - Centerburg,OH - OVR 11 1:16.311 0:00.595 150226_4 Spec Racer Ford

11 5 SM 190 Keye Daus - Chagrin Falls,OH - NEO 11 1:19.047 0:09.815 707614 Mazda Miata

12 6 SM 4 Erik Weyls - Valley City,OH - NEO 11 1:18.707 0:10.027 489526 Mazda Miata 4 Brothers Racing

13 7 SM 79 Colin Wilson - Wadsworth,OH - NEO 11 1:18.764 0:12.864 664476 Mazda Miata Collision pros

14 8 SM 85 Michael Belopotosky - Uniontown,OH - MVR 11 1:19.204 0:13.745 498189 Mazda Miata Kryderacing / Federated Auto

15 3 SRF3 16 Erika Scheible - San Francisco,CA - OVR 11 1:19.751 0:13.889 742446 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 Alliance Auto

16 9 SM 73 Bob MacDonald - Hinckley,OH - NEO 11 1:18.544 0:24.105 137865_1 Mazda Miata Impact Communications, Kryderacing, Carbotech

17 10 SM 84 Dan Harding - Dover,OH - NEO 11 1:20.452 0:27.075 338744 Mazda Miata hardings park cycle canton oh

18 T 1 SR 34 Steve Ives - Durand,MI - DET 11 1:23.027 0:37.270 384984 Sports Racer pearly greats Jewelry

19 11 SM 70 Miranda Mclaughlin - Pittsburgh,PA - STC 10 1:23.993 2 laps 722460 Mazda Miata

T - Trophy

Time of Day Start: 11:18 AM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters/Finishers: 19 / 19 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 14:45.975 Lap Leaders

Average Race Speed: 97.520 mph #81 laps 1-12

Length of Race: 24.0 miles

Margin of Victory: 0:24.313

Fastest Race Lap: 1:12.538 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick & Alex Vondan

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 99.258 mph Prov. Time Posted: 11:40 AM

Official Time Posted: 12:20 PM

Signed:
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